TABLE OF COTENTS

Clawhammer ukulele basics

On our way to our first clawhammer song
What exactly is “boom cha-ka’?
Step 1: the “boom” (ex. 1-16)
What is the thumb doing in the meantime?
Step 2: the “cha” (ex. 17-25)
Step 3: the “ka” (ex. 26-28)

We accompany songs - but much cooler than before!
Will the Circle Be Unbroken (ex. 29-31)
Overview over the most important chords and how to use them in clawhammer

We play clawhammer solos!

Exercises 32-39

Solo pieces strictly using the boom cha-ka pattern
Old MacDonald Had a Farm
London Bridge Is Falling Down
Hdnschen klein

The index finger moves on: more melody less cha-ka
Old Cowboy
Skip to My Lou

Let’s play some easy clawhammer tunes!
Buffalo Gals
The Wheels On the Bus
In the Highways
I’ll Fly Away
Two Dollar Bill

Let’s speed up! Focus on the left hand

The hammer-on

Exercises 40-50
Turkey In the Straw
Oh Susanna

The pull-off

Exercises 51-62
Buffalo Gals
Dirty Old Pants

The slide

Exercises 63-65
Cripple Creek
The Leaving of Liverpool
Hop High Ladies

And now what?

imprint/disclaimer

17

23

32
32
34

36
36
37
38
40
42

43

47
48

49

52
53

54
55
56
57

58



