## **TABLE OF COTENTS**

Clawhammer ukulele basics	1
On our way to our first clawhammer song What exactly is "boom cha-ka"? Step 1: the "boom" (ex. 1-16) What is the thumb doing in the meantime? Step 2: the "cha" (ex. 17-25) Step 3: the "ka" (ex. 26-28)	3
<b>We accompany songs - but much cooler than before!</b> Will the Circle Be Unbroken (ex. 29-31) Overview over the most important chords and how to use them in <i>clawhammer</i>	17
<b>We play clawhammer solos!</b> Exercises 32-39 Solo pieces strictly using the boom cha-ka pattern Old MacDonald Had a Farm London Bridge Is Falling Down Hänschen klein	23
<b>The index finger moves on: more <i>melody</i> less <i>cha-ka</i> Old Cowboy Skip to My Lou</b>	<b>32</b> 32 34
<b>Let's play some easy clawhammer tunes!</b> Buffalo Gals The Wheels On the Bus In the Highways I'll Fly Away Two Dollar Bill	<b>36</b> 36 37 38 40 42
Let's speed up! Focus on the left hand	
The hammer-on	43
Exercises 40-50 Turkey In the Straw Oh Susanna	47 48
The pull-off	49
Exercises 51-62 Buffalo Gals Dirty Old Pants	52 53
The slide	54
Exercises 63-65 Cripple Creek The Leaving of Liverpool Hop High Ladies	55 56 57
And now what?	58

imprint/disclaimer